Frequency Tab

What borough do you live in?

le

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid The Bronx 176 15.6 15.6 15.6
Brooklyn 351 31.1 31.1 46.7
Manhattan 255 22.6 22.6 69.3
Queens 276 24.5 24.5 93.8
Staten 70 6.2 6.2 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the Job Joe Biden Is doing as

 — Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 773 68.5 68.5 68.5
Disapprove 217 19.2 19.2 87.8
Unsure or 138 12.2 12.2 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or di

sapprove of the Job Andrew Cuomo Is doing as

. Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 615 54.5 54.5 54.5
Disapprove 382 33.9 33.9 88.4
Unsure or 131 11.6 11.6 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Vo you approve or d

Isapprove or

the jJob Bill De Blasio IS doing as

=
Aaya T CumaaTve
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 295 26.2 26.2 26.2
Disapprove 658 58.3 58.3 84.5
Unsure or 175 15.5 15.5 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
Are you planning on receiving the COVID-19 vaccine shot?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes, as
. 595 52.8 52.8 52.8
soon as it
Yes, but 276 24.4 24.4 77.2
No, | do
not plan to 134 11.9 11.9 89.1
receive the
| have 123 10.9 10.9 100.0
already ’ ’ ’
Total 1128 100.0 100.0




How Intformed are you about when you will be eligible to receive the

e B Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very well 552 48.9 48.9 48.9
Somewhat 384 34.0 34.0 82.9
Not very 130 11.6 11.6 94.5
Not at all 62 5.5 5.5 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Do you think race and ethnicity is impacting who is first to get the Covid-

19 vaccine?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 521 46.2 46.2 46.2
No 607 53.8 53.8 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Do you think if someone has been sick with Covid-19, they are now
vaccinated against the virus?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 296 26.2 26.2 26.2
No 832 73.8 73.8 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Do you think NYG high schools should re-open Tor in-person teaching this
school year, or should they wait until the start of the next school year in

saaianbacattho.aacliost
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid They

should 573 50.8 50.8 50.8
open this
They

. 555 49.2 49.2 100.0
should wait
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

How would you rate the quality of the public transportation system in
your area: excellent, good, fair or poor?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 143 12.6 12.6 12.6
Good 516 45.7 45.7 58.4
Fair 294 26.0 26.0 84.4
Poor 176 15.6 15.6 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0




Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about New York
Governor Cuomo’s response to the pandemic in nursing homes: A.
Cuomo did nothing wrong; B. Some of Cuomo’s conduct was improper,

all umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Cuomo did 232 20.6 20.6 20.6
nothing ’ ’ ’
Some of
Cuomo's
conduct 602 53.4 53.4 74.0
was
Cuomo's
conduct is 293 26.0 26.0 100.0
definitely
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 759 67.3 67.3 67.3
Republican 114 10.1 10.1 77.4
Independen 255 22.6 22.6 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the 2021 Democratic primary for Mayor of

New York City?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very likely 644 57.1 84.9 84.9
Somewhat 72 6.4 9.5 94.4
Not very 10 .9 1.4 95.7
Not sure 32 2.9 4.3 100.0
Total 759 67.3 100.0
Missing System 369 32.7
Total 1128 100.0

This year, New York City will be using a system of ranked choice voting
in the mayoral race, where the voter has the chance to rank the
candidates in order of preference. How much have you heard about rank

i Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Heard a lot 170 15.0 26.3 26.3
Heard a 259 23.0 40.3 66.6
Heard 215 19.1 33.4 100.0
Total 644 57.1 100.0
Missing System 484 42.9
Total 1128 100.0




Do you feel that due to ranked choice voting, there will be less
negativity in the mayoral campaign?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 239 21.2 371 371
No 406 36.0 62.9 100.0
Total 644 57.1 100.0
Missing System 484 42.9
Total 1128 100.0

In June 2021, there will be a Democratic primary for Mayor of New York

City. At this point, which candidate is your first choice?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Eric Adams 125 11.1 19.4 19.4
Maya Wiley 58 5.1 9.0 28.3
Andrew 207 18.4 32.2 60.5
Scott 35 3.1 5.5 66.0
Raymond 17 1.6 2.7 68.7
Shaun 22 2.0 3.5 72.2
Carlos 5 4 7 72.9
Dianne 26 2.3 4.1 77.0
Kathryn 29 2.6 4.5 81.5
Loree 2 .2 4 81.8
Art Chang 7 .6 1.1 82.9
Joycelyn 2 .2 3 83.2
Aaron 1 A .2 83.4
Someone 107 9.5 16.6 100.0
Total 644 57.1 100.0
Missing System 484 42.9
Total 1128 100.0
Who, if anyone, would be your second choice?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Eric Adams 73 6.5 11.4 11.4
Maya Wiley 33 2.9 5.2 16.5
Andrew 58 5.2 9.0 25.6
Scott 54 4.8 8.4 34.0
Raymond 25 2.2 3.8 37.8
Shaun 9 .8 1.5 39.3
Carlos 9 .8 1.4 40.6
Dianne 42 3.8 6.6 47.2
Kathryn 38 3.3 5.8 53.0
Loree .0 A 53.1
Barbara 35 3.1 5.4 58.5
Art Chang 2 .2 .3 58.8
Joycelyn 12 1.0 1.8 60.6




Missing
Total

Aaron
Someone
No one
Total
System

1

65
189
644
484
1128

A
5.7
16.7
57.1
42.9
100.0

10.0
29.3
100.0

60.7
70.7
100.0

Regardless of whom you are supporting for Mayor, which of the

following issues should be the next mayor's first priority?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Something
alse 82 7.3 7.3 7.3
Housing 114 10.1 10.1 17.4
Healthcare 109 9.7 9.7 27.1
Jobs 166 14.7 14.7 41.8
Covid-19 201 17.8 17.8 59.6
Police 103 9.1 9.1 68.7
The 62 5.5 5.5 74.2
Education/ 128 11.3 11.3 85.5
Homelessn 140 12.4 12.4 97.9
Transportat 24 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
Something else (please specify)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1046 92.7 92.7 92.7

Law and .0 .0 92.7
Accessibilit .0 .0 92.7
Affordable
housing for 0 0 92.8
All of 8 7 7 93.5
All of the 4 4 4 93.9
ALL of the .0 .0 93.9
All of thee .0 .0 94.0
All of them .0 .0 94.0
Alternate
street
parking .0 .0 94.0
instituted
Bigotry in
o 0 0 94.0
BLM, .0 .0 94.0
Bring back 1 .0 .0 94.1
Bringing
New York .0 .0 94.1
City back
cannot 0 0 94.1
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Ending the
deranged,
authoritaria
n
objectively
unconstituti
onal
government
orders.
Ending the
lock downs
(which were
already
proven
ineffective
last
summer).
Ending the
mask
mandates
(there still
isn't a
single
controlled
study
showing
that mass
mask
wearing
has any
effect

bevond
Ending the

enforcemen
t of war on
drugs (all
drugs.
Personal
freedom of
body is a
conservativ
e principle.
MNAviArArAAn
Equity in
education,
Everything.
Stop
making
welfare a
lifestyle,
get people
back to
work. Stop
making tax
payers pay
for illegals
frea

95.5

95.6

95.6

95.6
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Rebuilding

the 1 A A 97.7
Reduce
crime and .0 .0 97.7
Reimaginin
ost
gop\)/id NY, .0 .0 97.8
and builing
Remove 1 A A 97.8
Safety 3 .3 .3 98.2
Safety and .0 .0 98.2
:s;ity and 0 0 98.2
Safety on
the train 10 9 9 99.1
and
Safety/Crim 1 A A 99.1
Sanitation .0 .0 99.2
Stop
cancel
culture and 0 0 99.2
let the
Stop 0 0 99.2
discriminati
Support the 1 .0 .0 99.3
Tax 2 .2 .2 99.4
Taxes 2 2 .2 99.6
Taxes too 1 1 A 99.7
The
administrati 0 0 9.7
The .0 .0 99.7
The wages
of civilian
workers in 0 0 99.8
NYC. So
There is
always 0 0 9.8
Ubi .0 .0 99.8
Universal 2 .2 .2 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
How important Is it to you that the next mayor ot New York City Is a
iaspand Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 116 10.3 10.3 10.3
Somewhat 282 25.0 25.0 35.3
Not that 352 31.2 31.2 66.5
Not 378 33.5 33.5 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0




HOw Important Is It 1O you that the next mayor or New YOrk City Is a

e V1 B KOV I
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 157 13.9 13.9 13.9
Somewnhat 279 24.7 24.7 38.6
Not that 348 30.8 30.8 69.4
Not 345 30.6 30.6 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

How involved should the spouse or partner of the Mayor be in New York
City Government?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 190 16.8 16.8 16.8
Somewhat 427 37.8 37.8 54.7
Not very 281 24.9 24.9 79.5
Not 231 20.5 20.5 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Which of the following statements about absentee voting do you agree
with most: Increasing access to absentee voting, maintaining access to
absentee voting as it is now, or restricting access to absentee voting?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Increase
579 51.3 51.3 51.3
access to
Maintain 358 31.7 31.7 83.1
current 5 ’ ’ ’
Restrict
191 16.9 16.9 100.0
access to
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Overall, how confident are you that the 2021 New York City mayor's

election will be conducted fairly and accurately by the Board of

Elections- very confident, somewhat confident, not too confident, or not

atallcopfident?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 540 47.9 47.9 47.9
Somewhat 396 35.1 35.1 83.0
Not too 138 12.2 12.2 95.2
Not at all 54 4.8 4.8 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
Can you please tell me your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 535 47.4 47.4 47.4
Female 593 52.6 52.6 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0




For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid E;ﬁ%nff o 328 29.0 29.0 29.0
White or 344 30.5 30.5 59.5
Black or 283 25.1 25.1 84.6
ﬁﬂ:;can 151 13.4 13.4 98.0
Other or 23 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 258 22.9 22.9 22.9
30-44 312 27.7 27.7 50.6
45-64 341 30.2 30.2 80.8
65 or more 217 19.2 19.2 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 420 37.3 37.3 37.3
Some 263 23.3 23.3 60.5
College 260 23.1 23.1 83.6
Postgrad or 185 16.4 16.4 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0




